
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT 
PARTS

 A produc t  o f  HOBART 7 0 1  S .  R I D G E  AV E N U E  T R O Y,  O H I O  4 5 3 7 4 - 0 0 0 1
FORM 15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

MODELS 8186 & 84186
FOOD CUTTERS

 ML-33892 8186
 ML-33764 84186
 ML-38752 84186

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS MANUAL
 ML-38753 8186



- 2 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007) © HOBART



- 3 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

5 BASE UNIT
7 KNIFE DRIVE UNIT
9 BOWL AND BOWL DRIVE UNIT
11 SWITCH UNIT
12 ATTACHMENT DRIVE UNIT



- 4 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

BASE UNIT

7

THRU

15

37

38

39

5-6

3-4

2

1

35-36

34
333231

30

26

25

16 THRU 24

27

28

29 PL-58348



- 5 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

 BASE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58348

 1 00-011800-00242 Dowel ......................................................................................................................................... 1
 2 00-116644-00002 Pin – Bowl Cover Hinge ............................................................................................................. 1
 3 00-291766 Base Assy. (84186) .................................................................................................................... 1
 4 00-291766-00002 Base Assy. (8186) ...................................................................................................................... 1
 5 00-291701 Insert – Rear Bearing ................................................................................................................. 1
 6 00-291692 Seal – Knife Shaft (84186) ......................................................................................................... 1
 7 00-117542-00021 Cord & Plug (115 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ........................................................................................... 1
 8 00-117542-00022 Cord & Plug (230 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ........................................................................................... 1
 9 00-117613-00006 Cord & Plug ( 200 V., 50/60 Hz., 3 Ph.) ..................................................................................... 1
 10 00-117542-00018 Cord & Plug (220/240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) .................................................................................... 1
 11 00-122292-00003 Cord & Plug (208 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) ........................................................................................... 1
 12 00-117612-00007 Cord & Plug (460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) ........................................................................................... 1
 13 00-117613-00024 Cord Assy. (I.E.C.) (380 V., 50 HZ., 3 Ph.) ................................................................................. 1
 14 SD-024-01 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Pan Hd., Type TT (Ground) ...................................................... 1
 15 WL-008-13 Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof ........................................................................................ 1
 *16 - Hobart Built Motor Assy.............................................................................................................. 1
 17 00-293922-00001 Motor (115-230 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) .............................................................................................. 1
 18 00-293922-00002 Motor (220/240 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.) .............................................................................................. 1
 19 00-293923 Motor (208/200/460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) & (200/380/415 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) .................................. 1
 20 SC-041-16 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 13/8 Hex Hd. (SST) ..................................................................................... 2
 21 WS-005-32 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 2
 22 00-291284 Washer – Toothed ...................................................................................................................... 4
 23 WL-003-44 Lockwasher 5/16 Medium ............................................................................................................. 4
 24 NS-013-14 Nut 5/16-18 Hex ........................................................................................................................... 4
 25 FP-028-18 Plug – Pipe 3/4 (84186) ............................................................................................................... 1
 26 00-077772-00002 Leg ............................................................................................................................................. 4
 27 00-064814 Cap – Leg End ........................................................................................................................... 4
 28 00-290061-00003 Stud – Leg ................................................................................................................................. 4
 29 00-083681 Foot – Rubber ............................................................................................................................ 4
 30 SD-024-44 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil., Pan Hd., Type TT ............................................................ 10
 31 00-292032-00001 Plug – Attachment Hub (8186) ................................................................................................... 1
 32 SC-089-04 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (8186)......................................................................................... 4
 33 00-292068 Disc – Trim (8186) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 34 00-291684 Cover – Bottom Assy.................................................................................................................. 1
 35 RR-007-07 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 2
 36 BB-005-34 Bearing – Ball (Hoover #NSK6204DDUCE1VS3) ..................................................................... 2
 37 FE-008-20 Connector – Strain Relief (1 Ph.) ............................................................................................... 1
 38 FE-008-21 Connector – Strain Relief (3 Ph., Domestic) .............................................................................. 1
 39 FE-015-38 Connector – Strain Relief (3 Ph., Export) .................................................................................. 1
  00-290574 Kit – Leg (Incls. Items 26 thru 29) .............................................................................................. 1
   *Hobart Built Motor Assy. Discontinued.  To replace, order:
   00-270431-00001 (60 Hz., 1 Ph.)
   00-270431-00002 (50 Hz., 1 Ph.)
   00-270431-00003 (3 Ph.)

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00242?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116644-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291766-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117542-00021?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117542-00022?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117613-00006?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117542-00018?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122292-00003?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117612-00007?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117613-00024?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293922-00001?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293922-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077772-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290061-00003?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292032-00001?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270431-00001?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291766?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291701?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291692?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-024-01?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-008-13?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293923?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-16?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-005-32?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291284?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-013-14?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-028-18?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064814?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-083681?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-024-44?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-089-04?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292068?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291684?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-007-07?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-005-34?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-008-20?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-008-21?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-015-38?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290574?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf


- 6 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

KNIFE DRIVE UNIT

12

1  

2

31-32

3

30

29 28 27 26

25
24

21
20 19 18

17

23

22

4

5
6

7

8-9-10

16
15

14

13

11

PL-58344



- 7 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

 KNIFE DRIVE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58344

 1 KW-003-10 Key – Woodruff #606 ................................................................................................................. 1
 2 00-077358 Flange – Flexa-Gear .................................................................................................................. 1
 3 00-077357 Gear – Drive (18T) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 4 00-077358 Flange – Flexa-Gear .................................................................................................................. 1
 5 00-077370 Gear – Flexa .............................................................................................................................. 1
 6 WL-004-13 Lockwasher 1/2 Medium .............................................................................................................. 1
 7 NS-013-35 Nut 1/2-20 Hex ............................................................................................................................ 1
 8 00-291634-00002 Gear – Driven (36T) ................................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-012430-00142 Key 1/4 x 1/4 x 1 ............................................................................................................................ 1
 10 SC-110-99 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Hdls., Oval Pt. ......................................................................................... 2
 11 SC-067-08 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8 Hex Hd. ............................................................................................... 4
 *12 00-007157 Bushing – Knife Retaining ......................................................................................................... 1
 *13 00-117675 Knife – Rotary (Follower) ........................................................................................................... 1
 *14 00-103903 Collar – Bushing ........................................................................................................................ 1
 *15 00-118150 Balance Assy. & Pins ................................................................................................................. 1
 *16 00-103904 Collar – Locking ......................................................................................................................... 1
 17 00-077371 Knob – Fluted ............................................................................................................................ 1
 18 00-078398 Insert – Knife Shaft .................................................................................................................... 1
 19 00-071311 Collar – Locking ......................................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-077373 Knife – Follower ......................................................................................................................... 1
 21 00-071312 Collar – Knife Retainer Bushing ................................................................................................. 1
 22 00-077372 Knife – Leader ........................................................................................................................... 1
 23 00-071313 Bushing – Knife Retaining ......................................................................................................... 1
 24 00-291705 Cap – End (Knife End) ............................................................................................................... 1
 25 00-067500-00115 O-Ring ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 26 NS-047-12 Lock Nut 3/8-18 ...........................................................................................................................1
 27 WL-012-08 Lockwasher ................................................................................................................................ 1
 28 BB-007-39 Bearing – Ball (N.D. #Z99507XR) .............................................................................................. 1
 29 RR-004-24 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 30 BB-015-22 Bearing – Ball  ........................................................................................................................... 1
 31 00-270856 Shaft – Knife (84186) ................................................................................................................. 1
 32 00-274303 Shaft – Knife (8186) ................................................................................................................... 1
  00-873616 Knife Assy. (Incls. Items 19 thru 23)........................................................................................... 1
  00-117677 Knife Assy. Single (Incls. Items 11 thru 16) ................................................................................ 1

   *Not NSF Approved.

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291634-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00142?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00115?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobkw-003-10?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077358?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077357?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077358?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077370?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-13?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-013-35?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-110-99?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-067-08?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-007157?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117675?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-103903?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118150?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-103904?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-071311?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077373?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-071312?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077372?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-071313?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291705?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-047-12?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-012-08?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-007-39?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-24?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-22?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270856?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-274303?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873616?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf


- 8 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

BOWL AND BOWL DRIVE UNIT

1

2

3

4

5-6

48

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

45

44

43

42

41

40

46

36

32

16

15
31

33-34

35

29

28

27

24-25-26

30

37-38-39

20

21 22

23

16
17

18
19

47

PL-58346



- 9 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

 BOWL AND BOWL DRIVE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58346

 1 00-116814 Handle – Locking ....................................................................................................................... 1
 2 00-077374 Washer – Belleville .................................................................................................................... 1
 3 PG-011-16 Pin – Grooved 3/16 x 7/8 Type C (SST) ......................................................................................... 1
 4 00-117168 Bolt – Interlock ........................................................................................................................... 1
 5 00-290570 Bowl – Cover & Caution Plate ................................................................................................... 1
 6 00-124739-00002 Cover – Bowl (50 Hz.) ................................................................................................................ 1
 7 00-290239 Bowl & Adapter Assy. ................................................................................................................. 1
 8 00-123934 Comb ......................................................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-077376 Adapter – Locking ...................................................................................................................... 1
 10 SC-064-23 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Oval Pt. (Nylok) ..................................................................... 1
 11 00-077381 Spring – Ball Detent ................................................................................................................... 1
 12 BA-002-10 Ball 1/4 Dia. (SST) ....................................................................................................................... 1
 13 SC-064-13  Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4  Hex Hdls., Cup Pt. (Nylok) ..................................................................... 1
 14 00-291776 Shaft – Interlock Control Assy. ................................................................................................... 1
 15 RP-003-14 Pin – Roll 3/16 x 7/8 ....................................................................................................................... 1
 16 00-291789-00002 Pulley – Horizontal Bowl Drive ................................................................................................... 1
 17 RR-007-08 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 18 BB-005-30 Bearing – Ball ............................................................................................................................ 1
 19 00-436488 Shaft – Horizontal Bowl Drive .................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-291704 Belt – Round .............................................................................................................................. 1
 21 SD-015-25 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ......................................................... 2
 22 FP-028-42 Plug – Pipe 1/8  ........................................................................................................................... 1
 23 NS-013-14 Nut 5/16-18 Hex ........................................................................................................................... 6
 24 00-291785 Case – Gear (Incls. Items 25 & 26) ........................................................................................... 1
 25 BN-002-09 Bearing – Needle ....................................................................................................................... 1
 26 00-291686 Seal – Bowl Drive Gear ............................................................................................................. 1
 27 RR-004-20 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 28 WS-011-01 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 29 WS-010-20 Washer ......................................................................................................................................AR
 30 SL-003-02 Spring – Loading ........................................................................................................................ 1
 31 00-077349 Worm – Horizontal Bowl Drive Shaft.......................................................................................... 1
 32 RP-003-14 Pin – Roll 3/16 x 7/8 ....................................................................................................................... 1
 33 00-291693-00002 Gear – Vertical Bowl Drive (51T) ............................................................................................... 1
 34 00-012430-00047 Key 3/16 x 3/16 x 11/16  ...................................................................................................................... 1
 35 00-116647 Spacer – Bowl Drive .................................................................................................................. 1
 36 00-291773 Shaft – Vertical Bowl Drive ........................................................................................................ 1
 37 00-116654-00001 Shim (0.003 Thk.) .....................................................................................................................AR
 38 00-116654-00002 Shim (0.005 Thk.) .....................................................................................................................AR
 39 00-116654-00003 Shim (0.010 Thk.) .....................................................................................................................AR
 40 00-291587-00002 Support – Bowl .......................................................................................................................... 1
 41 SC-053-09 Mach. Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 Truss Hd. ............................................................................................. 8
 42 00-078061 Clamp – Bowl Support ............................................................................................................... 4
 43 SC-022-32 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Flat Hd. ................................................................................................ 3
 44 00-088417 Pin – Bowl Stop ......................................................................................................................... 1
 45 00-116651 Cover – Bowl Support ................................................................................................................ 1
 46 00-067500-00010 O-Ring ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 47 00-067500-00010 O-Ring ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 48 00-118801 Scraper – Bowl .......................................................................................................................... 1
  00-290910-00001 Cover – Bowl & Locking Knob Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 5) ....................................................... 1
  00-290910-00002 Cover – Bowl & Locking Knob Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 4, & 6) ................................................ 1
  00-436489 Shaft – Horizontal Bowl Drive Assy. (Incls. Items 15, 16, 18, & 19) ........................................... 1

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-124739-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291789-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291693-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00047?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116654-00001?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116654-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116654-00003?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291587-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00010?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00010?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290910-00001?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290910-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116814?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077374?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-011-16?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117168?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290570?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290239?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123934?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077376?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-064-23?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077381?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobba-002-10?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-064-13?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291776?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-14?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-007-08?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-005-30?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436488?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291704?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-25?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-028-42?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-013-14?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291785?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbn-002-09?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291686?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-20?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-011-01?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-20?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsl-003-02?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077349?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-14?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116647?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291773?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-09?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078061?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-022-32?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088417?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116651?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118801?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436489?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf


- 10 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

SWITCH UNIT

                                                                
1

14
THRU

17

33

18
THRU

22

13

2
6

7

8

5

9
10

11 12

23

24

25

27 

37

3848
49

50

32 31

34-35
36

26

28 

30

29 

3
4

   

39
40

41

42
43

44

45

46

47



- 11 -

MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-15477 Rev. C (March 2007)

 SWITCH UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58347

 1 SD-024-44 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Pan Hd., Type TT ...................................................................... 2
 2 00-117633 Bracket – Switch Control Rod .................................................................................................... 1
 3 00-291698 Shaft – Switch Control ............................................................................................................... 1
 4 RP-002-36 Pin – Roll 1/8 x 1 .......................................................................................................................... 1
 5 00-077390 Pin – Clevis ................................................................................................................................ 1
 6 PC-003-23 Pin – Cotter 1/16 x 1/2  ................................................................................................................... 1
 7 00-116713 Clevis ......................................................................................................................................... 1
 8 00-291697 Rod – On/Off .............................................................................................................................. 1
 9 RR-004-17 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 10 00-117705 Bushing – Switch Rod ................................................................................................................ 1
 11 00-120126 Knob – Pull & Label Assy. (Incls. Items 12 & 13) ....................................................................... 1
 12 SC-047-95 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/4 Hdls., Cup Pt. .......................................................................................... 1
 13 00-119604 Label – Knob (Start/Stop) .......................................................................................................... 1
 14 00-087713-038-2 Contactor (30 A., 2 Pole) (115 V. Coil) ....................................................................................... 1
 15 00-087713-038-1 Contactor (30 A., 2 Pole) (220 V. Coil) ....................................................................................... 1
 16 00-087713-040-2 Contactor (30 A., 3 Pole) (115 V. Coil) ....................................................................................... 1
 17 00-087713-040-1 Contactor (30 A., 3 Pole) (220 V. Coil) ....................................................................................... 1
 18 SD-024-44 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Pan Hd., Type TT ...................................................................... 2
 19 00-270532 Bracket – Electrical .................................................................................................................... 1
 20 SC-027-30 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd.(Brass) .......................................................................... 1
 21 WL-008-13 Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof ........................................................................................ 1
 22 NS-009-12 Nut 8-32 Hex .............................................................................................................................. 1
 23 NS-009-22 Nut 10-24 Hex ............................................................................................................................ 4
 24 WL-003-24 Lockwasher #10 Medium ........................................................................................................... 2
 25 SC-018-01 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Pan Hd. ............................................................................................... 2
 26 00-101935 Transformer – Step Down (VA-50) (380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph. / 460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) .................... 1
 27 RR-004-25 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 28 SC-018-01 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Pan Hd. ............................................................................................... 2
 29 WL-003-24 Lockwasher #10 Medium ........................................................................................................... 2
 30 NS-009-22 Nut  10-24 Hex ........................................................................................................................... 2
 31 00-078752-00012 Clamp 3/8 .................................................................................................................................... 1
 32 WL-008-13 Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof ........................................................................................ 1
 33 SC-008-10 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd. .................................................................................... 1
 34 PC-003-23 Pin – Cotter 1/16 x 1/2  ................................................................................................................... 1
 35 00-077390 Pin – Clevis ................................................................................................................................ 1
 36 00-291780-00001 Clevis – Switch End ................................................................................................................... 1
 37 RP-002-36 Pin – Roll 1/8 x 1 .......................................................................................................................... 1
 38 00-291757 Pin – Interlock Bar ..................................................................................................................... 1
 39 WS-023-19 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 40 SC-068-07 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Hex Hd. ............................................................................................... 1
 41 00-291700-00002 Frame – Switch Interlock ........................................................................................................... 1
 42 BA-002-10 Ball 1/4 Dia................................................................................................................................... 1
 43 00-077381 Spring – Ball Detent ................................................................................................................... 1
 44 SC-064-23 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Hdls., Hex Hd., Oval Pt. .......................................................................... 1
 45 SD-015-25 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ......................................................... 2
 46 00-087711-202-1 Switch – Miniature ....................................................................................................................AR
 47 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. .....................................................................................AR
 48 00-291805 Insulator – Snap Switch ............................................................................................................. 1
 49 00-087711-201-2 Switch ........................................................................................................................................ 1
 50 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. ...................................................................................... 2

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-038-2?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-040-2?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-040-1?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00012?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291780-00001?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291700-00002?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-202-1?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-201-2?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-024-44?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117633?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291698?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-36?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077390?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-003-23?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116713?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291697?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-17?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117705?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120126?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-047-95?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-024-44?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270532?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-008-13?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-12?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-22?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-24?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-018-01?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-101935?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-25?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-018-01?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-24?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-22?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-008-13?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-008-10?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-003-23?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077390?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-36?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291757?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-19?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-068-07?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobba-002-10?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077381?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-064-23?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-25?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-060-40?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291805?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-060-40?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf


FORM 15477 Rev. C MARCH 2007 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

 MODELS 8186 & 84186 FOOD CUTTER REPLACEMENT PARTS

 ATTACHMENT DRIVE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58343

 1 00-291703 Gear – Attachment Hub (20 T) ................................................................................................... 1
 2 00-292031 Spacer – Attachment Hub .......................................................................................................... 1
 3 RR-006-02 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 4 BB-007-52 Bearing – Ball ............................................................................................................................ 1
 5 00-083440 Bearing – Powdered Iron ........................................................................................................... 1
 6 00-070090 Seal – Oil ................................................................................................................................... 1
 7 RR-004-09 Ring – Retaining ........................................................................................................................ 1
 8 00-012430-00047 Key – Attachment Hub ............................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-291689 Shaft – Attachment Hub ............................................................................................................. 1
 10 00-067500-00054 O-Ring ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-291635 Hub & Bearing Assy. (Incls. Items 5 & 6) ................................................................................... 1
 12 SC-089-04 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. .................................................................................................... 4
 13 00-291702 Screw – Thumb Assy. ................................................................................................................ 1
 *14 00-292908 Cap – Trim ................................................................................................................................. 1
 15 00-114824-00001 Plug – Attachment ...................................................................................................................... 1
 16 00-079537 Grommet – Thumb Screw .......................................................................................................... 1
  00-291753 Hub – Attachment Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 11) ........................................................................ 1
   *Previous Trim Cap did not require grommet.  To replace, order item 14 Trim Cap & item 16
   Grommet.

1
2

3

4
5

8
9

7

13

16

10

11

12 14

15

6

PL-58343

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00047?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00054?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291703?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292031?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-02?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-007-52?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-083440?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070090?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-09?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291689?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291635?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-089-04?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291702?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292908?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-079537?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291753?pt-manual=HOB-8186-84186_pm.pdf

	BASE UNIT
	KNIFE DRIVE UNIT
	BOWL AND BOWL DRIVE UNIT
	SWITCH UNIT
	ATTACHMENT DRIVE UNIT


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /ENU ([Based on '7.0 RRD_Hires'] Moore Wallace - RRD Job Options for High-Resolution PDFs)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements true
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks true
      /IncludeHyperlinks true
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice


